OFFICE OF THE COUNTY SHERIFF



Montgomery County, Maryland Darren M. Popkin, Sheriff

ADMINISTRATIVE DIRECTIVES



Subject:	Number:	Effective Date:
Inter-Agency Memoranda of Understanding	1.09	09/16/19

Purpose:

The Sheriff's Office enters into inter-agency agreements with the mutual objective of maximizing law enforcement service through cooperation and clearly defining roles and responsibilities.

Contents:

- **I.** Memorandum of Understanding with the City of Gaithersburg (July 5,1994)
- II. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Police (April 6, 1995)
- **III.** Policy of Cooperation (July 27, 1998)
- IV. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Police and the Montgomery County Division of Fire and Rescue Services Regarding Explosive Detector Canine Assistance (June 3, 1999)
- V. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Police Regarding the Sheriff's Office Special Response Team (November 19, 1999)
- VI. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Police Regarding Utilization of Sheriff's Office District Court Holding Facilities (March 22, 2001)
- VII. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Correction and Rehabilitation Inmate Clothing (October 1, 2001)
- VIII. Memorandum of Understanding with the State of Maryland, Department of Juvenile Justice, Transportation Unit (April 18, 2002)
- IX. Memorandum of Understanding with the Montgomery County Department of Police Concerning the Service of Arrest Warrants Related to Interim Protective and Interim Peace Orders (December 22, 2002)
- X. Memorandum of Understanding with the United States Marshals Service (USMS) (June 11, 2018)
- XI. Memorandum of Understanding with Montgomery County Public Schools (October 17, 2017)
- XII. Memorandum of Understanding with Maryland State Police (December 2, 2015)
- XIII. Cancellation

1.09

Effective Date: 09/16/19

XIV. Cancellation

This directive cancels and replaces Administrative Directive 1.09, Effective Date: *09/18/15*.

AUTHORITY:

nen M. Popkin, Sheriff

09/16/2010